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WHERE THEY COME FROM . . .

West Salem

Argyle/Pecatonica
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
11       Tierney Madigan                                 28       28      178        337         .528         16          71         .225        29        54        .537        171               6.1      94           61          11       63      401         14.3 
12       Callista Vande Berg                            28       28      108        222         .486            7          17         .412        74     116        .638        251               9.0      39           42          10       31      297         10.6 
15       Aubrey Leonard                                   28       28      114        257         .444         35        113         .310        31        51        .608          92                3.3    117           88            8       44      294         10.5 
21       Payton Morgan                                    28       28      105        279         .376         62        176         .352        16        23        .696        110               3.9      58           43            7       26      288         10.3 

1       Finley Morgan                                      28          1        91        233         .391         61        153         .399        27        43        .628        116               4.1      59           31          14       34      270           9.6 
3       Eva Engel                                              28       26        85        197         .431         40        113         .354        22        37        .595          95                3.4      68           33          19       26      232           8.3 
4       Molly Duel                                             28          1        66        125         .528            5          18         .278        35        70        .500          97                3.5      48           42            1       37      172           6.1 
5       Marissa Johnson                                 17          0           5          14         .357            2             6         .333           8          9        .889          12                0.7         7             3            0          7        20           1.2 

35       Lillianne Zimmerman                         19          0        10          19         .526            0             0         .000           1          3        .333          13                0.7         1             1            2          3        21           1.1 
23       Kendyl Pluim                                        19          0           6             8         .750            5             6         .833           0          0        .000             8                0.4         6             3            1          5        17           0.9 
13       Natalie Pionke                                        3          0           1             3         .333            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             1                0.3         0             0            0          0           2           0.7 

2       Gabby Pinno                                         19          0           2          13         .154            1          10         .100           0          0        .000             3                0.2         4             1            0          6           5           0.3 
14       Hayden Johnson                                    3          0           0             1         .000            0             1         .000           0          0        .000             2                0.7         0             0            0          1           0           0.0 
50       Genevieve Rahn                                     1          0           0             0         .000            0             0         .000           0          0        .000             2                2.0         0             0            0          0           0           0.0 

      Team Totals                                         28        - -      771     1708        .451       234        684        .342     243     406        .599        973             34.8    501        348          73     283   2019        72.1 

Statistics (Thru 28 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          1      Finley Morgan                           G                      9           5-9 

          2      Gabby Pinno                               G                      9           5-7 

          3      Eva Engel                                    F                    11           5-10 

          4      Molly Duel                                  G                    11           5-7 

          5      Marissa Johnson                       G                    10           5-6 

       11      Tierney Madigan                       G                    11           5-10 

       12      Callista Vande Berg                  F                    12           6-0 

       13      Natalie Pionke                           F                    10           5-10 

       14      Hayden Johnson                        F                       9           5-11 

       15      Aubrey Leonard                        G                    11           5-8 

       21      Payton Morgan                         G                    11           5-10 

       23      Kendyl Pluim                              G                      9           5-6 

       35      Lillianne Zimmerman               F                       9           5-11 

       50      Genevieve Rahn                        F                       9           5-11 
 
Head Coach: Chris Morgan (Ripon College, 2001) 

Career Record/Years: 249-108/14 yrs 
School Record/Years: 244-71/12 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Wayne Weber 
Principal 

Diane Raue 
Athletic Director 

Cody Moon 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Lance Wurtz 
Kevin Engel 
Kelsey Birschbach 
Andy Pozolinski 

Pep Band Director 
Jonathan Tesch 

School Colors 
Green & Gold 

School Enrollment 
317 

Captain(s) 
Callista Vande Berg 
Payton Morgan 
Tierney Madigan 
Aubrey Leonard 

Manager(s) 
Hudsyn Morgan 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Ryan Johnson 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@LaconiaGirlsBB

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 22-2 

Conference Record: 14-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 26-2 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Oostburg                                                   W              82-78 
Xavier                                                         W              60-45 
Watertown                                               W              56-32 
The Prairie School                                  W              72-53 
Lomira                                                       W              83-37 
Mayville                                                     W              97-12 
North Fond du Lac                                 W              82-35 
Randolph                                                  W              76-29 
Omro                                                          W              76-31 
Saint Mary's Springs Academy          W              73-20 
San Jose Prep (FL)                                  W              55-47 
Mainland (FL)                                            L        49-61 (ot) 
Westminster Academy (FL)                 W              54-49 
Campbellsport                                         W              96-16 
Lomira                                                       W              79-31 
Edgewood Sacred Heart                       L               49-50 
North Fond du Lac                                 W              80-32 
Winnebago Lutheran Academy          W              66-63 
Mayville                                                     W            108-21 
Omro                                                          W              64-47 
Campbellsport                                         W              91-24 
Saint Mary's Springs Academy          W              66-33 
Waupun                                                    W              68-44 
Winnebago Lutheran Academy          W              72-64 
Crivitz*                                                       W              82-27 
Bonduel*                                                   W              47-30 
Saint Mary Catholic#                             W              71-53 
Sheboygan Lutheran#                          W              69-58 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Laconia  SPARTANSDiv.

4
Flyway Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
24       Jasonya Glass-Barnes                       16       14      135        238         .567         16          48         .333        64        78        .821        114               7.1      49           27          13       29      350         21.9 

1       Reese Jaramillo                                   23       23      147        310         .474         40        116         .345        34        43        .791        171               7.4      48           32            5       49      371         16.1 
5       Meg Decker                                          20       17      110        244         .451         25          77         .325        39        54        .722        127               6.4    109           82            1       40      284         14.2 

21       Amiyah Galica                                      24       22        80        203         .394         23          70         .329        26        42        .619        100               4.2      69           50          10       42      209           8.7 
11       Ava Collier-White                                21       20        67        145         .462         11          43         .256        15        34        .441          54                2.6      50           48            3       43      160           7.6 
15       Georgia Swedberg                              18       11        39          78         .500            0             0         .000        13        28        .464          93                5.2      27           26            3       27        91           5.1 
25       Keira Kimbrough                                 19          1        25          43         .581            3             3      1.000           9        15        .600          59                3.1      13             9            2       19        62           3.3 

2       Elle Jaramillo                                        23          4        21          88         .239            7          36         .194           8        10        .800          26                1.1      20           15            0       25        57           2.5 
3       Meghan Gavigan                                 19          0        19          43         .442            7          18         .389           1          2        .500          14                0.7         9           16            0          9        46           2.4 
4       Lily Jorgenson                                      21          3        18          38         .474            2             6         .333           5          8        .625          52                2.5      25           13            3       21        43           2.0 

23       Chloe Babu                                           16          1        10          24         .417            2             9         .222           4          5        .800          13                0.8      14             6            1          4        26           1.6 
13       Finley Remington                                  8          0           5             9         .556            0             0         .000           2          1        .000          11                1.4         4             1            0          3        12           1.5 

0       Isabelle Wassweiler                              5          0           1             6      1.700            0             0         .000           1          2        .500          10                2.0         1             1            0          2           3           0.6 
      Team Totals                                         24        - -      677     1469        .461       136        426      0.319     221     322        .686        844             35.2    438        326          41     313   1711        71.3

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          0      Isabelle Wassweiler                 F                       9           5-9 

          1      Reese Jaramillo                         G                    12           5-9 

          2      Elle Jaramillo                              G                    10           5-7 

          3      Meghan Gavigan                       G                      9           5-5 

          4      Lily Jorgenson                            F                    12           5-8 

          5      Meg Decker                                G                    11           5-6 

       11      Ava Collier-White                     G                    12           5-4 

       13      Finley Remington                     F                       9           5-9 

       15      Georgia Swedberg                    F                    12           5-11 

       21      Amiyah Galica                            G                    10           5-8 

       23      Chloe Babu                                 G                      9           5-8 

       24      Jasonya Glass-Barnes             G                    11           5-8 

       25      Keira Kimbrough                       F                       9           5-8 
 
Head Coach:  Abby Garchek-Jaramillo  
                         (University of New Mexico, 1998) 

Career Record/Years: 94-33/5 yrs 
School Record/Years: 71-10/3 yrs

School Facts
President 

Dr. Nat Coffman 
Principal 

Mari Grobschmidt 
Athletic Director 

Jason Atanasoff 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Bree Mahone 
Sammie Woodward 
Carrie Vanko 

Pep Band Director 
Jamie Breiwick 

School Colors 
Red & Navy 

School Enrollment 
226 

Captain(s) 
Reese Jaramillo 
Ava Collier-White 
Jasonya Glass-Barnes 

Manager(s) 
Cate Vaccaro 

Statistician(s) 
Lisa Porter 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Kayla Zeno 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@tpshawks 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@tpsgbb

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 21-3 

Conference Record: 14-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 25-3 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Pius XI Catholic                                        L               39-55 
Wisconsin Lutheran                               W              80-75 
Laconia                                                       L               53-72 
Brown Deer                                              W              89-72 
Dominican                                                W              60-38 
Racine Saint Catherine’s                      W              91-38 
Saint Thomas More                               W              68-53 
Shoreland Lutheran                               W              67-38 
Shorewood                                               W              82-17 
Union Grove                                             W              67-37 
Stevens Point Area Senior High         W              60-52 
Martin Luther                                          W              73-49 
Racine Lutheran                                     W              72-23 
Grafton                                                       L               80-82 
Kenosha St. Joeseph Catholic Ac.      W              94-45 
Dominican                                                W              50-43 
Racine Saint Catherine’s                      W              77-20 
Saint Thomas More                               W              65-37 
Home Run Kids (IL)                                W              67-55 
Shoreland Lutheran                               W              94-50 
Greendale                                                 W              75-45 
Martin Luther                                          W              54-25 
Racine Lutheran                                     W              81-12 
Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Ac.         W              71-35 
Marshall*                                                  W              85-49 
Deerfield*                                                 W              89-35 
Cambridge#                                             W              68-41 
Winnebago Lutheran Academy#       W              71-21 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

The Prairie School  HAWKSDiv.

4
Metro Classic Conference
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 

22       Olivia Olson                                          26       26      201        432         .465         60        151         .397     100     125        .800        188               7.2    135        103            8       - -      562         21.6 

10       Ashley Rowe                                        26       26      109        288         .378         34        111         .306        30        46        .652          81                3.1      76           76            3       - -      282         10.8 

44       Dea Crist                                                26       26        95        212         .448            0             1         .000        26        43        .605        195               7.5      31           35          20       - -      216           8.3 

15       Summer Rogers                                  26       26        74        158         .468         14          43         .326        25        41        .610        116               4.5      36           41            5       - -      187           7.2 

5       Emily Wiegman                                   26          2        53        169         .314         30        104         .288        31        39        .795          72                2.8      35           31            1       - -      167           6.4 

31       Alexis Runde                                        24       24        44          89         .494            6          21         .286        25        38        .658        102               4.3      45           46            9       - -      119           5.0 

4       Aly Ingersoll                                          26          0        38        106         .358         19          58         .328        16        28        .571          58                2.2      22           11            1       - -      111           4.3 

3       Savannah Kreger                                 26          0        34          93         .366         12          39         .308           8        14        .571          59                2.3      11           14            0       - -        88           3.4 

2       Addy Schauff                                          9          0           3          17         .176            2          13         .154           2          6        .333          10                1.1         1             0            1       - -        10           1.1 

      Team Totals                                         26        - -      651     1564        .416       177        541        .327     263     380        .692        881             33.9    392        357          48     335   1742        67.0

Statistics (Thru 26 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 

          2      Addy Schauff                             G                    10           5-6 

          3      Savannah Kreger                      G                      9           5-10 

          4      Aly Ingersoll                               G                    10           5-8 

          5      Emily Wiegman                         G                    11           5-3 

       10      Ashley Rowe                              G                    10           5-7 

       15      Summer Rogers                        F                    11           5-10 

       22      Olivia Olson                                G                    11           5-7 

       31      Alexis Runde                              F                    11           5-10 

       44      Dea Crist                                      C                    11           6-0 

 
Head Coach: Jason Derby (Loras College, 2018) 

Career Record/Years: 65-16/3 yrs 
School Record/Years: 65-16/3 yrs

School Facts
District Admininstrator 

Aaron Olson 
Principal 

Chris Sander 
Athletic Director 

Keri Lawson 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Steve Graber 
Ellie Olson 
Aaron Kaiser 

Pep Band Director 
Juli Clayton 

School Colors 
Black & Gold 

School Enrollment 
273 

Captain(s) 
Olivia Olson 
Summer Rogers 
Dea Crist 

Manager(s) 
Madison Loomis 
Emily Majerus 
Bethany Daugherty 
Lola Droessler 

Statistician(s) 
Mike Vail 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Benton Rose 

School X (formerly Twitter) 
@goCubans 

Sport X (formerly Twitter) 
@cubanathletics 

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 20-4 

Conference Record: 14-0 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 24-4 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Beaver Dam                                              L               46-58 
Milwaukee Academy of Science        W              62-38 
Oregon                                                       L               54-71 
Belleville                                                   W              73-44 
Belmont                                                    W              55-47 
Fennimore                                                W              78-37 
Mineral Point                                           W              64-42 
Iowa-Grant                                               W              83-34 
Galena (IL)                                                  L               44-55 
Arrowhead                                                L               51-60 
Poynette                                                   W              63-46 
Boscobel                                                   W              75-39 
Riverdale                                                   W              87-26 
Southwestern                                         W              90-27 
Fennimore                                                W              48-33 
Darlington                                                W              66-58 
Iowa-Grant                                               W              78-22 
Mineral Point                                           W       69-61 (ot) 
Riverdale                                                   W              79-36 
Platteville                                                 W              71-57 
Boscobel                                                   W              78-36 
Southwestern                                         W              74-25 
Prairie du Chien                                      W              61-51 
Darlington                                                W              58-22 
Fennimore*                                              W              62-58 
Mineral Point*                                         W              73-51 
New Glarus#                                            W              70-48 
Neillsville#                                                W              67-52 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

Cuba City  CUBANSDiv.

4
Southwest Wisconsin Activities League
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No.       Name                                                     GP       GS        FG       FGA         FG%      3FG     3FGA       3FG%        FT     FTA         FT%       REB         REB/G         A         STL       BLK       TO      Pts.     PTS/G 
22       Emily Cooper                                        27       27      169        355         .476         77        169         .456        47        53        .887        146               5.4    208        134            3       45      462         17.1 
21       Ella May Cooper                                  26       16      133        285         .467         17          48         .354        79        89        .888          84                3.2      99           93            0       45      362         13.9 
23       Aubrey Dorn                                         27       26      138        282         .489            1             9         .111        63     100        .630        283             10.5    122        117          29       44      340         12.6 

0       Anne Siegenthaler                              25          2        73        122         .598            3          13         .231           9        21        .429          64                2.6      15           52            0       26      158           6.3 
31       Izzy Hartman                                       27       27        66        168         .393            0             0         .000        33        66        .500          65                2.4      27           73            0       29      165           6.1 
24       Claire Ruf                                               24          0        46          80         .575            5          21         .238           5          7        .714          39                1.6      22           46            7       22      102           4.3 
11       Kali Goulet                                             24       24        39          83         .470            0             1         .000        21        40        .525          73                3.0      20           44            1       18        99           4.1 
34       Kylee Jenson                                         27          7        24          78         .308         13          50         .260        11        15        .733          65                2.4      23           18            1       29        72           2.7 

1       Kendall Hepfler                                    25          0        24          53         .453            1             5         .200           7        14        .500          90                3.6      15           26            4       18        56           2.2 
5       Maddy Geissler                                    24          6        18          89         .202         14          69         .203           3          8        .375          31                1.3      32           17            1       19        53           2.2 

15       Katie Ruf                                                25          1           6          14         .429            0             0         .000           5          7        .714          54                2.2         6           10            2       14        17           0.7 
45       Emily Hartman                                       8          0           0             4         .000            0             0         .000           3          6        .500             5                0.6         1             0            0          0           3           0.4 
20       Chloe Flanagan                                    22          0           2          11         .182            1             8         .125           1          3        .333             9                0.4         6             2            0          9           6           0.3 
25       Lauren Misfeldt                                   19          0           2             7         .286            0             0         .000           1          3        .333             4                0.2         0             1            0          7           5           0.3 
42       Tessa Rozowski                                  17          0           1             7         .143            0             1         .000           0          3        .000             6                0.4         1             1            0          5           2           0.1 

      Team Totals                                         27        - -      741     1638        .452       132        394        .335     288     435        .662     1018             37.7    597        634          48     330   1902        70.4

Statistics (Thru 27 games)

      No.      Name                                    Position             Gr.           Ht. 
          0      Anne Siegenthaler                  F/G                    9           6-0 
          1      Kendall Hepfler                       F/C                  11           5-10 
          5      Maddy Geissler                         G                    12           5-7 
       11      Kali Goulet                                  F                    12           5-9 
       15      Katie Ruf                                     C                    12           5-10 
       20      Chloe Flanagan                      PG/G                10           5-5 
       21      Ella May Cooper                    PG/G                   9           5-6 
       22      Emily Cooper                          PG/G                12           5-7 
       23      Aubrey Dorn                             F/C                  12           6-0 
       24      Claire Ruf                                   SG                     9           5-7 
       25      Lauren Misfeldt                         F                    11           5-6 
       31      Izzy Hartman                             G                    12           5-6 
       34      Kylee Jenson                              G                    12           5-6 
       42      Tessa Rozowski                        G                    11           5-6 
       45      Emily Hartman                        F/C                    9           5-7 
 
Head Coach: Don Cooper (Lincoln College, 1980) 

Career Record/Years: 224-120/13 yrs 
School Record/Years: 205-74/11 yrs

School Facts
Admininstrator 

Molly Bushman 
Principal 

Eric Wedemeyer 
Athletic Director 

Alexis Landherr 
Assistant Coach(es) 

DJ Cooper 
Ben Dodge 
Abby Wampler 
Alexandra Magnuson 

Pep Band Director 
Sean Hanson 

School Colors 
Blue & White 

School Enrollment 
206 

Captain(s) 
Emily Cooper  
Aubrey Dorn 

Manager(s) 
Abby Bresina 
Alayna Crawford 

Statistician(s) 
Kiara Leinenkugel 

Athletic Trainer(s) 
Mikayla Laue

2023-24 Results 
Regular Season Record: 21-2 

Conference Record: 13-1 

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 25-2 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Neillsville                                                  W              59-52 
Medford                                                    W              73-27 
Colfax                                                         W              54-42 
Regis                                                          W              77-50 
Osseo-Fairchild                                      W              74-38 
Amery                                                        W              62-42 
Bloomer                                                    W              78-67 
Onalaska                                                   W              60-27 
Stanley-Boyd                                          W              89-14 
Saint Croix Central                                 W              71-23 
Athens                                                       W              75-34 
Fall Creek                                                  W              64-44 
Thorp                                                         W              92-23 
Hudson                                                       L               58-59 
Osseo-Fairchild                                      W              71-26 
Bloomer                                                    W              60-35 
Cadott                                                        W              73-31 
Columbus Catholic                                 W              70-32 
Stanley-Boyd                                          W              76-22 
Fall Creek                                                   L               45-49 
Regis                                                          W              62-46 
Thorp                                                         W              86-25 
Neillsville                                                  W              52-32 
Marathon*                                                W              65-12 
Stratford*                                                 W              85-41 
Phillips#                                                    W              78-46 
Fall Creek#                                               W              58-38 
* - Regional  
# - Sectional

McDonell Central Catholic  MACKSDiv.

4
Western Cloverbelt Conference


